INCH-POUND
MIL-PRF-23419/12D
30 March 2006
SUPERSEDING
MIL-PRF-23419/12C
24 June 2005
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET
FUSES, INSTRUMENT TYPE, STYLE FM12

 1/  Add “T” suffix to type designation if optional solder coated leads are required.  Solder coating shall extend up the leads to a point between the fuse stand-off and the
13
       TABLE I.  Type designation identification.
   lead egress point.  Add “F” suffix to type designation if optional formed leads are required (see figure 4).  Formed lead “F” suffix fuses are only supplied with solder
   coated leads, therefore “T” suffix should never be used with this “F” suffix.
 2/  DC resistance is measured with a test current of 0.1 to 10 milliamperes.
 3/  Overloads interrupt times at -55°C and 250 percent overload current shall be as follows:
   a.  Fuse ratings of 1.0 ampere and less shall open in 10 seconds maximum.
   b.  Fuse ratings greater than 1.0 ampere shall open in 5 seconds maximum.
   c.  Fuse ratings less than 3/8 ampere shall open in 60 seconds maximum.
 4/  Maximum current clearing I2t at -55°C and 250 percent overload current may be greater than indicated.  To calculate maximum I2t at case temperature of -55°C and
   250 percent overload current multiply the I2  product by the maximum blow times indicated in note 2/ above.
MIL-PRF-23419/12D
14
 Group B inspection:
Inspection routine:  Group B inspection shall be in accordance with MIL-PRF-23419, except the number
of samples shall be 20 and the inspections shall be as shown in table II.  If the inspection lot exceeds
1,200 fuses, the zero defect sampling plan of MIL-PRF-23419 shall apply.  Additional Group B testing
for option F fuses shall be performed after the standard Group A and Group B testing is completed, and
it shall be the same as Group B cited above, except that solderability testing will be conducted prior to
terminal strength testing and overload interrupt testing.
TABLE II  Group B samples.
Inspection Number of sample
fuses
Terminal strength
Overload interrupt at +25°C
   250% overload current
   400% overload current
   600% overload current
Solderability
ALL
12 of 20
4 of 20
4 of 20
ALL
Qualification inspection:  Qualification inspection shall be in accordance with MIL-PRF-23419, except
the group II and group III inspections shall be as follows:
Group II inspection routine:  Six samples shall be subjected to the group II inspection routine as
specified in table III.  Maximum clearing I2t shall be measured when group II samples are subjected to
600 percent overload interrupt testing.
TABLE III  Group II samples.
Inspection Number of sample
fuses
Group II
Terminal strength
Overload interrupt
   250% at -55°C
   250% at +125°C
   400% at -55°C
   400% at +125°C
   600% at -55°C
   600% at +125°C
Solderability
ALL
1 of 6
1 of 6
1 of 6
1 of 6
1 of 6
1 of 6
ALL
Group III inspection routine:  Fourteen samples shall be subjected to the group III inspection routine as
specified in table IV.  Group III samples shall be taken as indicated.  DC resistance measurements shall
be taken before and after each test.  DC resistance values for each fuse shall not change by more than
±10 percent.
MIL-PRF-23419/12D
15
TABLE IV.  Group III samples.
Sample number. ‘X’ indicates test to be performed. Inspection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Group III
Low temp. operation